505371584 03/13/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5418376

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
JOHANNES VÄHÄNI	EN		09/25/2018			
TAPANI VÄHÄNEN			09/25/2018			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	lame: TIKKURILA OYJ					
Street Address:	KUNIN	KUNINKAALANTIE 1				
City:		VANTAA				
State/Country:	FINLA	FINLAND				
Postal Code:	01300	01300				
Application Number: 15		15326701	26701			
Property Type		Number				
Application number						
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi	E DATA Ill be sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu				
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	E DATA Ill be sent to	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent				
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Email:	E DATA Ill be sent to , if provideo					
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	E DATA Ill be sent to , if provideo	<i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> email@berggren-usa.com				
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA Ill be sent to , if provideo	<i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> email@berggren-usa.com BERGGREN LLP				
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA Ill be sent to , if provideo	<i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> email@berggren-usa.com BERGGREN LLP ONE GATEWAY CENTER				
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA III be sent to , if provided	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent email@berggren-usa.com BERGGREN LLP ONE GATEWAY CENTER SUITE 2600 NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102				
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA Il be sent to , if provided ne: NUMBER:	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent email@berggren-usa.com BERGGREN LLP ONE GATEWAY CENTER SUITE 2600 NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102				
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to , if provided ne: NUMBER:	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent email@berggren-usa.com BERGGREN LLP ONE GATEWAY CENTER SUITE 2600 NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102				

source=Assignment_to_Patent_Office_PI100316#page2.tif source=Assignment_to_Patent_Office_PI100316#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Parties

Johannes Vähänen, Pilparinaho 11, 91900 Liminka, FINLAND and Tapani Vähänen, Majakkatie 14, 90520 Oulu, FINLAND (hereinafter together referred as "Assignors")

Tikkurila Oyj (company id 0197067-4), Kuninkaalantie 1, 01300 Vantaa, FINLAND (hereinafter "Assignee")

1. PURPOSE AND BACKGROUND

The Assignors have together made an invention described in the below mentioned patent application and filed the said first patent application regarding the invention:

Patent application No.: FI Application No. 20145676

Title of application: Ruiskutuslaite, etäättä ohjattava työkalu ja menetelmä ruiskutuslaitteen ruiskutussuunnan ohjaamiseksi

Filing date of application: 17.07.2014

Applicants: Johannes Vähänen, Tapani Vähänen

Inventors and their share of the Invention: Johannes Vähänen 50% and Tapani Vähänen 50%.

2. ASSIGNMENT

2.1 The Assignors, together and each on their own part, hereby represent and warrant that they are the only and true inventors of the Invention.

2.2 The Assignors, together and each on their own part, hereby confirm that they now transfer and assign all the rights, title and interest to the Invention, piority and any further filed or coming patent applications and patents therein regarding or concerning the Invention to the Assignee except the inventor's right to be mentioned as an inventor. The present patents and patent applications are listed in Annex 1.

2.3 The Assignee hereby confirms that it now receives and accepts all the rights, title and interest to the Invention and to any patents and patent applications therein from the Assigners. The Assignee is entitled to dispose of the Invention, decide how the protect the Invention by filing applications to patents and/or utility models in any country as well as further transfer and assign all their rights hereby acquired to the Invention to a third party.

3. OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS

3.1 The Assignors, together and each on their own part, agree to sign all the documents required by authorities of different countries regarding assignment of rights and protection of the Invention.

3.2 The Assignors, together and each on their own part, agree to keep the Invention secret, if the Invention as not yet been made public, unless otherwise instructed by the Assignee.

3.3 For the sake clarity it is mentioned herein that the Assignee shall bear costs of protecting the Invention from the date of assignment unless not otherwise agreed between the parties.

3.4 This assignment agreement is construed and shall be governed in accordance with the laws of Finland without regard to conflict of law provisions thereof.

3.5 The parties shall use their reasonable efforts to amicably resolve any disputes arising out of or in connection with this assignment agreement through voluntary discussion and negotiation. Any dispute, controversy or claim arising out of or relating to this Agreement, or the breach, termination or validity thereof shall be finally settled by arbitration in accordance with the Arbitration Rules of the Finland Chamber of Commerce. The arbitrat tribunal shall consist of one (1) arbitrator. The arbitration shall take place in Helsinki, Finland. The language of the arbitration proceedings shall be Finnish.

3.6 This assignment agreement is final and binding between the parties, has been executed in two identical copies and enters into force on 25.09.2018 ("Date of assignment").

alla Place: 2.5.3. 201 Date:

filler a har the fill and a second second

Johannes Vähänen
Assignor

Baster Place: 25. 3 7078 Date:

TEREL COR

Tapani Vähänen Assignor

Place: Nantas Date: 25.9.2018

<u>P.P. pau como</u>

Tikkurila Oyj Assignee _{Senior Vice} Pr

Mari Volnicku Senior Vice President, Ottethij)

delata Ficzia Chief Financial Officer

PATENT REEL: 048580 FRAME: 0042

Country	en e	Application N	o./Registration	No. Patent	No./Register
US Paten	t application	15/326701			

.